01-31-2003 **EET** RF **FORM PTO-1595** -29-03 Docket No. 67080/00-197 102353268 ed original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying part(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JMI 29 M 9: 10 Name: NOTHING VENTURED, LLC Shelly Brady-Koontz FINANCE SECTION 1767 E. 31st St. Street Address: 1767 E. 31st St. Tulsa, OK 74105 Tulsa, OK 74105 ☑ Individual(s) □ Association □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of □ Corporation-State of Oklahoma □ Other: □ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☑ Assignment □ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 12/10/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/394,882 -Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Tulsa, OK 74103-3318 8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0540 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.		٨	. 1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing	nformation is	true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy o
,		17 1	r 1//	
the original document.	11 /1	$\wedge \nu$	1 //	1
1	111 / 7	T 1	1 1/	1127 03
		() ()	4 3X	1 17 (10)

R. Alan Weeks

#HOOPER Type 0000018 060540 76394882

Signature

1/25/03

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

01/31/2003 FC:00P

187730.140.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Shelly Brady Koontz, an individual residing in Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignor"), has intended to use the mark ONE MINUTE WORKOUT (hereinafter the "Mark") in commerce and has filed a United States trademark application, now assigned Serial No. 76/394,882 (hereinafter the "Application"), indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Nothing Ventured, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), the existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the Application, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Negation of Warranties. Assignor makes no warranty or representations as to the validity or scope of the Mark or Application, or as to whether the Mark may be used free from third party claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:

SHELLY BRADY KOONTZ

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

Page 1 of 1

Think Brad Koon Dicenter 10, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0347